MASS SCHEDULE
May 21 - 26
TUE 6:30 PM St. Stanislaus + NO MASS
WED 8:30 AM St. John + NO MASS
THU 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + All Souls
FRI 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Letty & Bud Wilcenski
(Family)
SAT 4:00 PM St. Michael +Deceased & Living
Members of St. Michael Parish
(St. Michael’s Guild)
SAT 7:00 PM St. Stanislaus + Theresa Bielecki
(Joe Bielelcki)
SUN 8:30 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Kae Van Den Heuvel
(Jack & Gena Nelson)
SUN 10:30 AM St. John - For the Cluster

LITURGICAL ROLES
SERVERS: Sunday, May 26
8:30 AM Aubrey & Dax Steinbach
Talyen Podolak
Offertory: Kimball Family
MINISTERS of the WORD
Saturday, May 25
4:00 PM Gloria Carpenter
7:00 PM Tony Filipiak
Sunday, May 26
8:30 AM Harry Kolasa
10:30 AM Mark Cegler
MINISTERS of COMMUNION
Sunday, May 26
8:30 AM Patti Jenson

MINISTERS of HOSPITALITY
Saturday, May 25

4:00 PM Joseph Davis
Set-Up: Sr. Marianna
7:00 PM Jerome Nicpon
Sunday, May 26
8:30 AM Dave Winger & Butch Podolak
Set-Up: Patti Jenson
10:30 AM Cliff Keepers & Bill Dernovsek

Set Up: Albert Dernovsek

NATIONAL EUCHARISTIC PILGRIMAGE. Join
us as the Diocese of Superior and the Diocese
of Duluth come together to celebrate the
MARIAN ROUTE. Adoration of the Blessed
Sacrament on Tuesday, May 21 at 6:30pm
and Procession on Wednesday, May 22 at
10:00am at the Cathedral of Our Lady of the
Rosary in Duluth, MN. Please see the flyer
posted in the entrance to Church.

Ss. PETER & PAUL
The EVANGELIZATION TEAM will meet on
Thursday, May 23 at 6:30pm at Ss. Peter &
Paul Church Hall.

The ROSARY will be prayed before Mass on
Sunday, May 26t and led by Dorothy
Birkenholz.

We are in need of EUCHARISTIC Ministers.
If you are interested in learning more about
this ministry, please see Fr. Vijay.

ST. JOHN

Just a reminder: we will continue to offer
ADORATION every Wednesday evening
from 6:00pm - 7:00pm in the Church. All are
welcome to join us.

The ROSARY will be prayed before Mass at
10:00am every Sunday in May.

ST. STANISLAUS
The ROSARY will be prayed before Mass at
6:30pm every Saturday in May.

ST. MICHAEL
The ROSARY will be prayed before Mass at
3:30pm every Saturday in May.




Today, on PENTECOST Sunday, let us
thank the Holy Spirit for the many gifts we
have received. Let us use them to be
messengers of Jesus in the world.

CORPUS CHRISTI PROCESSION: Sunday,
June 2rnd at 5:00pm. We will once again
honor the Blessed Sacrament with a Corpus
Christi procession beginning at Ss. Peter &
Paul Church. There will be a potluck social in
the church hall immediately after the event.
Everyone in the cluster is invited.

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION FORMATION
STUDENTS: Please check your summer Mass
assignments. Your participation in your
Catholic faith never ends.

R e RS
GILMAN COMMUNITY BLOOD DRIVE:
Tuesday, June 11th from 12:00pm - 6:00pm
at Ss. Peter & Paul Church Hall. To make an
appointment: call Karen @ (715) 447-5712.
You must be in general good health, and all
donors are required to present qualified ID
before donating.

T e R S S S
St. Bernard/St. Hedwig PCCW Spring
THRIFT SALE at the Quonset Hall:
Wednesday, May 29 and Thursday, May 30.
T e R S S S
LAST CALL for CSA contributions. If you
have not yet submitted your Catholic Services
Appeal, please prayerfully consider a gift
amount that reflects the many blessings you
have received. Thank you!

OUR WEEKLY GIVING
COLLECTED NEEDED
May 11 -12
Ss. Peter & Paul

Adult Envelopes $1,110.00 1,000.00
Loose $ 131.00 80.00
Total $1,241.00 *1,080.00*
Month of May
Building Fund = $1,561.00 *1,725.00/mo*

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of May
Building Fund =

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of May
Building Fund =

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of May
Building Fund =

St. Stanislaus
$ 395.00
$ 110.00
$ 505.00

$ 295.00

St. John
$ 660.00

$ 116.00
$ 776.00

$ 200.00

St. Michael
$ 70.00
$ 10.00
$ 80.00

$ 118.00

525.00
75.00
*600.00*

*500.00/mo*
875.00
75.00
*950.00*
*525.00/mo*
275.00
25.00

*300.00*

*85.00/mo*

*The weekly Envelope & monthly Building Fund totals NEEDED
are based on the 2023-2024 budget set by each Parish Council.

Centered in the Eucharist
Catholic Services Appeal

2023-2024
Assessment  Amount Due
Ss. Peter & Paul $10,781 $1,550
St. John $ 9,139 $ 3,059
St. Stanislaus $ 5,945 $ 970
St. Michael § 3,059 $ paid in full

Daily Prayer for Priests: please remember
Very Rev. Aloysius Royan Anthony of Most
Holy Rosary parish (Mellen) in your prayers.

OUR SPONSOR THIS WEEK
SPOONER MILLS

GILMAN FEED COMPANY
P O Box 147 - Gilman, WI 54433

(715) 447-8243




