# MASS SCHEDULE

May 21 – 26 TUE 6:30 PM St. Stanislaus + NO MASS WED 8:30 AM St. John + NO MASS THU 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + All Souls FRI 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Letty & Bud Wilcenski (Family) SAT 4:00 PM St. Michael +Deceased & Living Members of St. Michael Parish (St. Michael's Guild) SAT 7:00 PM St. Stanislaus + Theresa Bielecki (Joe Bielelcki) SUN 8:30 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Kae Van Den Heuvel (Jack & Gena Nelson) SUN 10:30 AM St. John – For the Cluster

### **LITURGICAL ROLES**

#### **SERVERS: Sunday, May 26**

8:30 AM Aubrey & Dax Steinbach Talyen Podolak Offertory: Kimball Family

#### **MINISTERS of the WORD**

#### Saturday, May 25

4:00 PMGloria Carpenter7:00 PMTony Filipiak

#### Sunday, May 26

8:30 AM Harry Kolasa 10:30 AM Mark Cegler

#### MINISTERS of COMMUNION Sunday, May 26

8:30 AM Patti Jenson

#### **MINISTERS of HOSPITALITY**

#### Saturday, May 25

	10
4:00 PM	Joseph Davis
	Set-Up: Sr. Marianna
7:00 PM	Jerome Nicpon
Sunday, May 2	26
8:30 AM	Dave Winger & Butch Podolak
	Set-Up: Patti Jenson
10:30 AM	Cliff Keepers & Bill Dernovsek
	Set Up: Albert Dernovsek

NATIONAL EUCHARISTIC PILGRIMAGE. Join us as the Diocese of Superior and the Diocese of Duluth come together to celebrate the MARIAN ROUTE. Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament on Tuesday, May 21 at 6:30pm and Procession on Wednesday, May 22 at 10:00am at the Cathedral of Our Lady of the Rosary in Duluth, MN. Please see the flyer posted in the entrance to Church.

## Ss. PETER & PAUL

The **EVANGELIZATION TEAM** will meet on Thursday, May 23<sup>rd</sup> at 6:30pm at Ss. Peter & Paul Church Hall.

The **ROSARY** will be prayed before Mass on Sunday, May 26<sup>th</sup> and led by Dorothy Birkenholz.

# We are in need of EUCHARISTIC Ministers.

If you are interested in learning more about this ministry, please see Fr. Vijay.

### **ST. JOHN**

Just a reminder: we will continue to offer **ADORATION every Wednesday evening from 6:00pm – 7:00pm** in the Church. All are welcome to join us.

The **ROSARY** will be prayed before Mass at 10:00am every Sunday in May.

### **ST. STANISLAUS**

The **ROSARY** will be prayed before Mass at 6:30pm every Saturday in May.

### **ST. MICHAEL**

The **ROSARY** will be prayed before Mass at 3:30pm every Saturday in May.

Today, on PENTECOST Sunday, let us thank the Holy Spirit for the many gifts we have received. Let us use them to be messengers of Jesus in the world.

## **CORPUS CHRISTI PROCESSION: Sunday,**

June 2<sup>nd</sup> at 5:00pm. We will once again honor the Blessed Sacrament with a Corpus Christi procession beginning at Ss. Peter & Paul Church. There will be a **potluck social** in the church hall immediately after the event. Everyone in the cluster is invited.

# **RELIGIOUS EDUCATION FORMATION**

STUDENTS: Please check your summer Mass assignments. Your participation in your Catholic faith never ends.

**GILMAN COMMUNITY BLOOD DRIVE:** Tuesday, June 11<sup>th</sup> from 12:00pm – 6:00pm at Ss. Peter & Paul Church Hall. To make an appointment: call Karen @ (715) 447-5712. You must be in general good health, and all donors are required to present qualified ID before donating.

St. Bernard/St. Hedwig PCCW Spring THRIFT SALE at the Quonset Hall: Wednesday, May 29 and Thursday, May 30.

LAST CALL for CSA contributions. If you have not yet submitted your Catholic Services Appeal, please prayerfully consider a gift amount that reflects the many blessings you have received. Thank you!

Daily Prayer for Priests: please remember Very Rev. Aloysius Royan Anthony of Most Holy Rosary parish (Mellen) in your prayers.

OUR WEEKLY GIVING			
	COLLECTED	NEEDED	
May 11 - 12			
<u>Ss. Peter &amp; Paul</u>			
Adult Envelopes	\$ 1,110.00	1,000.00	
Loose	<u>\$ 131.00</u>	80.00	
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$1,241.00</u>	* <u>1,080.00*</u>	
Month of May			
Building Fund =	\$ 1,561.00	*1,725.00/mo*	
<u>St. Stanislaus</u>			
Adult Envelopes	\$ 395.00	525.00	
Loose	<u>\$ 110.00</u>	75.00	
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 505.00</u>	* <u>600.00*</u>	
Month of May			
Building Fund =	\$ 295.00	*500.00/mo*	
<u>St. John</u>			
Adult Envelopes	\$ 660.00	875.00	
Loose	<u>\$ 116.00</u>	75.00	
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 776.00</u>	* <u>950.00*</u>	
Month of May			
Building Fund =	\$ 200.00	*525.00/mo*	
<u>St. Michael</u>			
Adult Envelopes	\$ 70.00	275.00	
Loose	<u>\$ 10.00</u>	25.00	
<u>Total</u>	<u>\$ 80.00</u>	<u>*300.00</u> *	
Month of May			
Building Fund =	\$ 118.00	*85.00/mo*	
*The weekly Envelope & monthly Building Fund totals NEEDED			

OLID WEEKIV CIVINC



are based on the 2023-2024 budget set by each Parish Council.

Assessment Amount Due \$1,550

> \$ 3,059 \$ 970 \$ paid in full

OUR SPONSOR THIS WEEK **SPOONER MILLS GILMAN FEED COMPANY** P O Box 147 - Gilman, WI 54433 (715) 447-8243